
ORDINANCENo. 1S4965 
* Amend the Intergovernmental Agreement with the University of Washington for a fire 
prevention research program (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001935) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds 

1. 	 On March 2,2011, Council passed Ordinance l84442,authorizing an Intergovernmental 
Agreement (IGA) with the University of Washington (UV/), for a pilot research program 
to reduce the number of fire-related fatalities, injuries, and property loss, by visitìng high
risk homes and educating the residents about alarmmaintenance, escape pia.rr, an¿ firJ 
safety measures. 

2. 	 The IGA is scheduled to expire on October 3I,Z0ll. 

3. 	 The UW would like to extend the agreement through December 31,2011, and change the
 
Scope of Work to add three crews to install additional smoke alarms, and add $3,00-0 to
 
cover the cost of the additional crews.
 

4. 	 Portland Fire & Rescue is able to fulfill the additional Scope of Work. 

5. 	 The Fire Chief recommends that Council authorize this Amendment. 

NOW 	THEREFORE, The Council directs: 

a. The Commissioner In Charge is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 

to Contract No. 30001935 with the University of Washington in a form 
substantially in accordance with the Amendment attached as Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay would unnecessarily 
delay the City's ability to perform the activities authorized by this Agreement, and inuease the 
fire and life safety in Portland. 

Passed 	by the Council: NC)V 0 2 2011 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner Randy Leonard By
Prepared by: Carol Ann Boucher 
October 12,20ll Deputy 



11õ ? ­

o*i"iÅiíJË*o L84e 65 
Title* Amend the lntergovernmental Agreement with the Universjty of Washington, (Ordinance; c 

Contract No.30001935) ftrr'tr (ìr" pv-ve.t\-iot' resec'r'Y''ÈÚ(!TárY\ 

INTRODUCED BY 
Comm issioner/Auditor: 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Bureau: Portland Fire & Rescue 
Bureau Þ[ead: John Klum, Fire Chief 

Prep by: Carol Ann Boucher
 
Date '. Oc|12.2011
 

Financial lmoact & Public
 
I nvolvement'Statement
 
Completed X Amends eudget J 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires City eolicy paragraph stated 

City Attorney Approval: ¡.¡,,t
required for conlract, code, easement, " -

AGENDA 

T¡ME CERTAN X 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR I
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. Fri+¿ 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 J Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


